

BID TABULATION FOR: EN006 HARRISON 7TH TO 12TH STREETS

BID OPENING: MARCH 25, 2021 @ 10:30 AM

Combined Totals	\$2,459,103.80	\$3,197,286.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	SKYVIEW EXCAVATING

BID SCHEDULE 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
B	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
C	SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
D	SWPP PLAN	1	LUMP	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
E	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	2.5	HRS	\$180.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00
1	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	3000	CY	\$27.00	\$81,000.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00
4	DEMO MEDIAN (INCLUDING CURBING)	2250	SY	\$7.00	\$15,750.00	\$28.00	\$63,000.00
5	REMOVE TREE (24"+ DIA TRUNK)	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	REMOVE TREE (12"-24" DIA TRUNK)	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
7	REMOVE TREE (12" OR SMALLER DIA TRUNK)	1	EA	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	380	SQFT	\$1.50	\$570.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
11	REMOVE SIDEWALK / CONCRETE FLATWORK	3200	SF	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$25,600.00
12	DEMO LANDSCAPING	4000	SQFT	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00
13	CLEAR DEADFALL AREA	2700	SQFT	\$1.70	\$4,590.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00
14	DEMO ASPHALT (ROADWAY)	10950	SY	\$4.00	\$43,800.00	\$10.00	\$109,500.00
15	INSTALL/RELOCATE TED TUS BUTTON POLE	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
17	ADJUST JERSEY BARRIER	1	LUMP	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	RELOCATE MAILBOX	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
23	DEMO C&G	2550	LF	\$4.70	\$11,985.00	\$4.00	\$10,200.00
72	INSTALL 12"X18" POWER PULL BOX	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
73	INSTALL 2" POWER CONDUIT	122	LF	\$26.00	\$3,172.00	\$28.00	\$3,416.00
80	YARD DRAIN	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
81	4" FLEX PIPE	64	LF	\$49.00	\$3,136.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00

82	CURB OUTFALL	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
90	CAST IN PLACE UDOT TYPE B5 MEDIAN	4100	LF	\$20.00	\$82,000.00	\$22.00	\$90,200.00
91	CAST IN PLACE UDOT PLOWABLE END SEC	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
92	UDOT PG 64/34 (EX t+1")	120	TONS	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
93-95	HMA 3/4"	3500	TONS	\$76.00	\$266,000.00	\$68.00	\$238,000.00
96	LANDSCAPING RESTORATION	ALLOWANCE			\$1,650.00		\$1,650.00
97	TYPE A C&G	2175	LF	\$36.00	\$78,300.00	\$30.00	\$65,250.00
98	TYPE C C&G	160	LF	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00
99	3' DIAMETER BOULDER WALL	72	LF	\$180.00	\$12,960.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00
100	CHIP SEAL ROADWAY	19000	SY	\$2.50	\$47,500.00	\$2.70	\$51,300.00
104	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)	3210	SQFT	\$9.00	\$28,890.00	\$7.00	\$22,470.00
105	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	1150	SQFT	\$8.00	\$9,200.00	\$7.00	\$8,050.00
106	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6" THICK)	620	SQFT	\$11.00	\$6,820.00	\$7.00	\$4,340.00
108	ADA RAMP W/TACTILE WARNING	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
109	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE KNUCKLED SELVAGE	145	LF	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00
110	UNTREATED BASE COURSE	3470	CY	\$37.00	\$128,390.00	\$40.00	\$138,800.00
111	INSTALL SOD	2700	SQFT	\$1.25	\$3,375.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
112	TOP SOIL (TONS)	120	TONS	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
122	RESTORE POWER TO TRAFFIC SIGNAL	1	LUMP	\$11,430.00	\$11,430.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
123	RESTORE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	ALLOWANCE			\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
124	ASPHALT PATCHWORK (4" HMA, 8" UTBC)	100	SQFT	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
125	PROOF ROLL/SOFT SPOT DIGOUTS	950	CY	\$39.00	\$37,050.00	\$28.00	\$26,600.00
126	CITY MONUMENTS	2	EA	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	
Totals					\$1,189,903.00		\$1,290,466.00

BID SCHEDULE 2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
B	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
C	SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
D	SWPP PLAN	1	LUMP	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
E	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	7.5	HRS	\$190.00	\$1,425.00	\$600.00	\$4,500.00
1	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	540	CY	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00
2	DEMO CATCH BASIN/SD INLET	16	EA	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00

3	REMOVE EX STORM DRAIN PIPE	580	LF	\$17.00	\$9,860.00	\$45.00	\$26,100.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	70	SF	\$1.20	\$84.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
10	REMOVE STORM DRAIN JUNCTION BOX	4	EA	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
11	REMOVE SIDEWALK / CONCRETE FLATWORK	110	SQFT	\$1.30	\$143.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
12	DEMO LANDSCAPING	4000	SQFT	\$1.55	\$6,200.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00
14	DEMO ASPHALT (ROADWAY)	1365	SY	\$3.00	\$4,095.00	\$15.00	\$20,475.00
18	REMOVE SDMH	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	PLUG/ABANDON PIPE	5	LF	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
23	DEMO C&G	360	LF	\$3.75	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
74	PRE CAST 1x4 CATCH BASIN	5	EA	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
75	PRE CAST 2x3 CATCH BASIN	10	EA	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00
76	PRE CAST 4x6 COMBO BOX	8	EA	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$54,400.00
77	48" RCP	36	LF	\$210.00	\$7,560.00	\$450.00	\$16,200.00
78	PRE CAST 5' DIAMETER SDMH	3	EA	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
79	PRE CAST 6' DIAMETER SDMH	11	EA	\$3,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00
83	CORE & COLLAR EXIT STORM DRAIN	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
84	15" RCP	379	LF	\$120.00	\$45,480.00	\$110.00	\$41,690.00
85	18" RCP	227	LF	\$125.00	\$28,375.00	\$145.00	\$32,915.00
86	30" RCP	940	LF	\$150.00	\$141,000.00	\$192.00	\$180,480.00
87	36" RCP	289	LF	\$165.00	\$47,685.00	\$250.00	\$72,250.00
88	42" RCP	86	LF	\$170.00	\$14,620.00	\$350.00	\$30,100.00
89	MH COIN	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
93-95	HMA 3/4"	520	TONS	\$113.00	\$58,760.00	\$115.00	\$59,800.00
96	LANDSCAPING RESTORATION	ALLOWANCE			\$1,800.00		\$1,800.00
97	TYPE A C&G	470	LF	\$18.00	\$8,460.00	\$42.00	\$19,740.00
104	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)	130	SQFT	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$33.00	\$4,290.00
106	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6" THICK)	65	SQFT	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
110	UNTREATED BASE COURSE	805	CY	\$33.00	\$26,565.00	\$42.00	\$33,810.00
111	INSTALL SOD	1000	SQFT	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
112	TOP SOIL (TONS)	25	TONS	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
114	RAISE AND COLLAR MANHOLE	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
123	RESTORE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	ALLOWANCE			\$750.00		\$750.00
				Totals	\$600,907.00		\$967,200.00

BID TABULATION FOR: EN006 HARRISON 7TH TO 12TH STREETS**BID OPENING: MARCH 25, 2021 @ 10:30 AM**

BID SCHEDULE 3				GRANITE CONSTRUCTION		SKYVIEW EXCAVATING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
B	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
C	SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
D	SWPP PLAN	1	LUMP	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
E	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	8	HRS	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
1	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	450	CY	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.00	\$18,900.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	160	SQFT	\$1.45	\$232.00	\$6.00	\$960.00
9	REMOVE SSMH	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	REMOVE SIDEWALK / CONCRETE FLATWORK	2840	SQFT	\$1.00	\$2,840.00	\$5.00	\$14,200.00
14	DEMO ASPHALT (ROADWAY)	975	SY	\$3.60	\$3,510.00	\$15.00	\$14,625.00
22	RELOCATE MAILBOX	5	EA	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
23	DEMO C&G	200	LF	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
30	CORE/CONNECT TO EXIST SSMH	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
31	4" SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	5	EA	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
32	4" SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	170	LF	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00
33	60" PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
34	8" PVC (SDR-35) SEWER PIPE	55	LF	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00
35	10" PVC (SDR-35) SEWER PIPE	500	LF	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$285.00	\$142,500.00
93-95	HMA 3/4"	210	TONS	\$116.00	\$24,360.00	\$70.00	\$14,700.00
97	TYPE A C&G	285	LF	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$42.00	\$11,970.00
104	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)	3420	SQFT	\$9.00	\$30,780.00	\$7.00	\$23,940.00
105	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	600	SQFT	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
106	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6" THICK)	170	SQFT	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00
107	4" CONCRETE FLATWORK	205	SQFT	\$9.00	\$1,845.00	\$6.00	\$1,230.00
108	ADA RAMP W/TACTILE WARNING	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
110	UNTREATED BASE COURSE	400	CY	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
111	INSTAL SOD	7000	SQFT	\$1.25	\$8,750.00	\$2.00	\$14,000.00
112	TOP SOIL (TONS)	250	TONS	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00

114	RAISE AND COLLAR MANHOLE	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
123	RESTORE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	ALLOWANCE			\$5,250.00		\$5,250.00
Totals					\$291,607.00		\$475,740.00

BID TABULATION FOR: EN006 HARRISON 7TH TO 12TH STREETS

BID OPENING: MARCH 25, 2021 @ 10:30 AM

BID SCHEDULE 4 **GRANITE CONSTRUCTION** **SKYVIEW EXCAVATING**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$17,324.80	\$17,324.80	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
B	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
C	SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
D	SWPP PLAN	1	LUMP	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
E	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	9	HRS	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
1	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	710	CY	\$22.00	\$15,620.00	\$35.00	\$24,850.00
14	DEMO ASPHALT (ROADWAY)	740	SY	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$15.00	\$11,100.00
19	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
40	12" C-900 PVC CULINARY MAIN	1220	LF	\$105.00	\$128,100.00	\$80.00	\$97,600.00
41	8" C-900 PVC CULINARY MAIN	300	LF	\$82.00	\$24,600.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
42	6" DUCTILE IRON MAIN	20	LF	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
43	12" 45D BEND	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
44	8" 45D BEND	4	EA	\$833.00	\$3,332.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
45	12"-12"-12" TEE	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
46	8"-6"-8" TEE	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
47	12"-10" REDUCER	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
48	12"-8" REDUCER	4	EA	\$1,116.50	\$4,466.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	8"-6" REDUCER	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
50	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
51	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
52	12" COUPLING	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
53	10" COUPLING	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
54	8" COUPLING	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
55	6" COUPLING	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
56	10" CAP/KILL MAIN	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
57	6" CAP/KILL MAIN	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
58	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
59	RELOCATE WATER METER & NEW SERVICE LINE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
60	REMOVE VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
61	10" C-900 PVC CULINARY MAIN	20	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
62	TRACER WIRE "SNAKE PIT"	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
93-95	HMA 3/4"	230	TONS	\$116.00	\$26,680.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00
110	UNTREATED BASE COURSE	975	CY	\$33.00	\$32,175.00	\$42.00	\$40,950.00
113	RAISE AND COLLAR VALVE	8	EA	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
124	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PATCHWORK (4" HMA, 8" UT	200		\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
Totals					\$346,742.80		\$408,700.00

BID TABULATION FOR: EN006 HARRISON 7TH TO 12TH STREETS

BID OPENING: MARCH 25, 2021 @ 10:30 AM

BID SCHEDULE 5 BIKE				GRANITE CONSTRUCTION		SKYVIEW EXCAVATING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
21	SALVAGE SIGN	14	EA	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
101	TURN ARROW	11	EA	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
102	BIKE STENCIL	17	EA	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
103	MEDIAN REFLECTORS	116	EA	\$9.00	\$1,044.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
115	REGULAR PED XING	1	EA	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
116	HIGH VISIBILITY PED XING	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
117	STOP BAR	4	EA	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
118	SCHOOL STENCIL	6	EA	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$145.00	\$580.00
119	SIGN(S) ON UDOT POST & ANCHOR	18	EA	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$26,100.00
120	TELESPAR & ANCHOR (REUSE EXISTING SIGNS)	4	EA	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00
121	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	120	GAL	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
				Totals	\$29,944.00		\$55,180.00